Document I.D. No. *501214423A*

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET -PATENTS ONLY-

	TAILMID OILI-							
To: H	: Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:							
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.							
1.								
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): a) Name: Intelleflex Corporation Address: 2465 Augustine Drive Suite 102 Santa Clara, CA 95054							
3.	Nature of conveyance	Nature of conveyance						
	Other: Corrective Assignment: Recorded on 06/24/2010 on Reel 024586; Frame 0945.							
	Applicants request that the Assignee address be corrected from the following	og:						
	"2465 Augustine" to 2465 Augustine Drive							
	Execution Date: 06/10/2010							
4.	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): 12/814,095							
The tit	e title of the (new) application is: DEVICES EMPLOYING MODULATOR SWITCH	ING AND METHODS THEREOF						
5.	Please send all correspondence concerning this (these) documents to:							
	Zilka-Kotab, PC P.O. Box 721120 San Jose, CA 95172-1120 Tel. No.: (408) 971-2573 Fax. No.: (408) 971-4660							
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00							
	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-1351 (Order No.IFLXP048)							
\$.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
Date:	e: April 3, 2014 /Dominic M. Kotab/ Dominic M. Kotab	V						

Attorney Docket No. IFLXP048

(Revised 01/96)

Registration No. 42,762

PATENT REEL: 032611 FRAME: 0148 APR. 3. 2014 3:16PM "ZILKA-KOTAB, PC" NO. 7284 P. 5-USPTO 6/29/2010 9:58:46 AM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

O:ZILKA-KOTAB, PC COMPANY:P.O. BOX 721120

Document I.D. *501214423A*

	TE							

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 06/24/2010 501214423

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
Prasad Panchalan	08/10/2010		
Edward M. Farrell	06/10/2010		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intellefex Corporation
Street Address:	2485 Augustine
Internal Addresa:	Sulte 102
City:	Santa Ciera
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postel Code:	95054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12814095	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(408)971-4680

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

408-971-2573

Emali:

april@zilicakotab.com

Correspondent Name:

Zilka-Kolab, PC

Address Line 1:

P.O. Box 721120

Address Line 4:

San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95172

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

IFLXP04B

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Dominic M. Kotab

Total Aftechments: 1

source=IFLXP048_signedassign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 002011 FRAME: 0140

12814095

Document I.D. *501214423A*

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(Not Accompanying Application)

Whereas I/we the undersigned inventor(s) have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

DEVICES EMPLOYING MODULATOR SWITCHING AND METHODS THEREOF

(Atty. Docket No. IFLXP048) for which I (we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

- Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to Intelleflex Corporation, a California 1) corporation having a place of business at 2465 Augustine Drive, Suite 102, Santa Clara, CA 95054, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the above referenced application.
- Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents 2) resulting from said application or any division(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative and applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the 4) benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- Warrant and represent that I/we have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

Signature: 1)

Date: June 10th, 2010

Typed Name:

Prasad Panchalan

Date: Inac 10, 2010

Signature: 2) Typed Name:

Attny Docket No. IFLXP048

Page 1 of 1